Taking into consideration the above factors, we therefore assess the market value of the Subject Property 

ON THE BASIS(S) AND PROVISO AS STATED IN DETAIL UNDER THE TERMS OF REFERENCE HEREIN 
with permission to sell, transfer and free from all encumbrances at RM200,800,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia : 

Two Hundred Million And Eight Hundred Thousand Only). 

Yours faithfully 
for and on behalf of 
CBRE WTW Vaiuation,& Advisory Sdn Bhd 

(formerly known as C H Viilliams Taihar & Wong Sdn Bhd) 

Sr LO KIN 

B. (Hons) Estate Mgt. MRICS, MRISM, MPEPS 
Registered Valuer (V-917) 

1. INTRODUCTION ON THE DISPOSAL TO MSFUSION